This resolution will designate the property as surplus property and 
identify the sales process through solicitation for bids. This process should expedite the sale and 
maximize the sale price.  

The Property is currently assessed by Henrico County for $6,300.00 for 2025 (Six Thousand 
Three-Hundred Dollars and no cents).   

The City will follow terms for the solicitation for bids as per Section 8-61 in the City Code (Code 
2004, § 26-82; Ord. No. 2005-282-270, § 2, 12-12-2005) and as further noted below:   

(A)  Invitation for bids: If the Council, or the Chief Administrative Officer when